

Proposal 2 – Counting of Votes and Scrutineers

This change will update and clarify the wording surrounding the counting of votes and the role of the scrutineers to reflect actual practices.

Current Wording	Proposed Wording
<p>4.7 Counting of Votes</p> <p>a) The counting of online votes and paper ballots shall be undertaken by the scrutineers, in accordance with the election rules and shall be supervised by the registrar.</p>	<p>4.7 Counting of Votes</p> <p>a) The <u>tabulation and</u> counting of online votes and paper ballots shall be undertaken <u>overseen</u> by the scrutineers, in accordance with the election rules, and shall be supervised by the registrar <u>secretary</u>.</p>
<p>16.6.10 Counting of Ballots</p> <p>The counting of the electronic and mail ballots shall be supervised by the scrutineers in accordance with a policy adopted by the council.</p>	<p>16.6.10 Counting of Ballots</p> <p>The <u>tabulation and</u> counting of the electronic and mail ballots shall be supervised <u>overseen</u> by the scrutineers in accordance with a policy adopted by the council.</p>
<p>16.6.11.1 Report of Scrutineers</p> <p>The written report of the scrutineers on their count of the ballots, in the form and containing the information required by the council and signed by each scrutineer, shall be delivered to the secretary no later than three days after the end of the voting period.</p>	<p>16.6.11.1 Report of Scrutineers</p> <p>The written report of the scrutineers on their count <u>the tabulation and counting</u> of the ballots, in the form and containing the information required by the council and signed by each scrutineer, shall be delivered to the secretary no later than three days after the end of the voting period.</p>